DEKRA Testing and Certification, S.A.U.
Parque Tecnológico de Andalucía,
c/ Severo Ochoa nº 2 · 29590 Campanillas · Málaga · España
C.I.F.  A29 507 456
Report No: (NIE) 66640RRF.001
2021-05-27
Test report No:
NIE: 66640RRF.001

Accessories (not part of the
test item)............................... :
Description Type Code
F-400 front console Console ME261020APT
MP-400 fist microphone with PTT and AUX
switches
Microphone D026608PT
External speaker, 2 1/2”, 5W Speaker D026622PT
Microphone Microphone D026614PT
Button PTT PTT D026000PT
In-vehicle + PEI connection kit Cable D026521PT
DC power cable Cable D026502PT
5m remote connection cable for F-400 console  Cable 208748
TETRA antenna (representative model) Antenna D02631NPT
GPS antenna Antenna 11779
Documents as provided by
the applicant ......................... :
Description File version Issue date
D262x28PT_TAD000009-
03_ened0103_TestOperationManual_0.pdf
Ed.1.3 05/02/2021
D262N28PT_TAD000009-
03_ened0100_AdditionalInfo_FCCISED2021.pdf
Ed.1.0 16/02/2021
(3) Only for Medical Equipment
DEKRA Testing and Certification, S.A.U.
Parque Tecnológico de Andalucía,
c/ Severo Ochoa nº 2 · 29590 Campanillas · Málaga · España
C.I.F.  A29 507 456
Report No: (NIE) 66640RRF.001 Page 8 of 59 2021-05-27
Identification of the client
TELTRONIC S.A.U.
Polígono Malpica, C/F Oeste, 50016 Zaragoza, SPAIN.
Testing period and place
Test Location DEKRA Testing and Certification S.A.U.
Date (start) 2021-03-22
Date (finish) 2021-05-11
Document history
Report number Date Description
66640RRF.001 2021-05-27 First release
Environmental conditions
In the control chamber, the following limits were not exceeded during the test:
Temperature
Min. = 15 ºC
Max. = 35 ºC
Relative humidity
Min. =  20 %
Max. = 75 %
In the semianechoic chamber, the following limits were not exceeded during the test.
Temperature
Min. = 15 ºC
Max. = 35 ºC
Relative humidity
Min. = 20 %
Max. = 75 %
In the chamber for conducted measurements, the following limits were not exceeded during the test:
Temperature
Min. = 15 ºC
Max. = 35 ºC
Relative humidity
Min. = 20 %
Max. = 75 %
DEKRA Testing and Certification, S.A.U.
Parque Tecnológico de Andalucía,
c/ Severo Ochoa nº 2 · 29590 Campanillas · Málaga · España
C.I.F.  A29 507 456
Report No: (NIE) 66640RRF.001 Page 9 of 59 2021-05-27
Remarks and comments